PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agfa Corporation	10/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa Graphics NV	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5834129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-313-7440

Email: rcordeau@kbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett, LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55505.77

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Cordeau

Total Attachments: 1

source=55505-77-Assignment from Agfa Corp to Agfa Graphics#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 58341

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between Agfa Corporation, a company under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 100 Challenger Road, Ridgefield Park, NJ07660, USA(hereinafter called "Assignor") on the one part and Agfa Graphics NV, having an office at Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignee") on the other part.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent(s) [Application(s)] (hereinafter called "Patent(s) [Application(s)]:

US 5728503 US 5834129

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s)[Application(s)].

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the Assignee, Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s)[Application(s)] and to all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Patent(s)[Application(s)] and;
- 2. Will, upon written request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the Assignee's title to any and all rights in the Patent(s)[Application(s)] conveyed hereunder, including but not limited to recordal of this Assignment to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Patent(s)[Application(s)].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

This day of October 2008

For Agfa Corporation

Signature:

Name: Christopher M. Santomassimo

Title: General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer (North America), Agfa Corporation

For: Agfa Graphics NV

Signature:

Name: Rudi Goedeweeck

Title: Head of IP Department Agfa Graphics NV.

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 10/21/2008